
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY 

G.L.N.S. COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI-110 002 

[ADMINISTRATION BRANCH-II] 

No.F.DSW/Admn.Branch/P.File/Estt./ 	 Dated: 

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification to this office ordereNo.F.10(265)/DSW/MACP NO & 
OT/ 2021/16619-16628 dated 27/01/2021, with reference to Smt.Indu Soleman, 
Nursing Officer at Sno.2 the date of initial appointment at column no.04 may be 
read as 28/08/1987 instead of 27/08/1987. 

Other contents of the Order shall remain unchanged. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Head of Office. 

11P 

Se tion 0 ILIP7  

No.F.DSW/Adinn.Branch/P.File/Estt./  X9332 -1 9 34 	Datri.:2  FEB 2021  

1.PA to Director (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110 002. 
2.PA to Special Director (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110 002. 
3.Dy.Director (Admn.), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110 002. 
4_Dy.Director (Vigilance Branch), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi. 
5.DCA(Accounts), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110 002. 
6. HOS MCU, Jail Road, Nirmal Chhaya, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-110064 
7 .System Analyst, DSW with the request to upload the order on website of the 
Department. 
8.DDO, DSW(HQ), Delhi Gate, New Delhi. 
9.PAO through DDO/HOO concerned. 
10.Personal file of official concerned. 
11.0fficial concerned. 
12.Guard file. 

Sec 


	Page 1

